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19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European 
Economic Council (EEC)', by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand doilars) 
(continued) 

Section and commodity All countries 
1977r 

76,274 
29,734 
191,124 

229,573 
617,663 

3,215,267 
43,470 
13,599 
59,147 
96,128 
46,435 

6,992,825 

86,158 
87,880 
171,300 
16,804 
80,602 
96,038 
34,719 
286,183 
26,594 
113,119 
35,528 
26,741 
30,501 
136,199 
97,454 
150,253 
17,407 
112,038 
144,007 

82,340 

65,276 
235,996 
493,635 
67,598 
81,998 

376,016 
124,809 
80,308 
52,335 
34,159 
64,323 
381,185 
115,868 
56,877 
87,465 
39,498 
104,878 
270,613 

70,930 
169,606 
71,002 
182,835 
205,946 
88,574 
55,489 
58,946 
57,122 
64,304 
152,996 
148,155 
31,343 
130,222 
76,197 
196,246 
116,298 
54,306 
65,857 
51,119 
84,121 

102,082 
14,718 

179,709 

1978 

167,650 
56,195 

267,090 

208,897 
632,441 

3,471,138 
3,221 
17,809 
76,468 
127,485 
76,557 

8,793,005 

106,915 
112,627 
202,727 
21,275 
79,351 
107,826 
50,107 

321,785 
34,197 
120,629 
65,295 
25,622 
37,160 
146,639 
118,753 
203,277 
21,126 
136,031 
165,702 

95,252 

82,662 
282,336 
681,954 
94,551 
93,941 

483,741 
152,908 
110,932 
76,161 
49,027 
82,796 

512,536 
147,978 
64,547 
109,954 
55,866 
132,630 
379,840 

60,218 
267,540 
60,100 
198,530 
258,911 
101,951 
54,585 

244,466 
69,898 
72,131 
177,091 
230,853 
40,188 
154,212 
108,564 
192,048 
124,796 
61,608 
80,056 
60,606 
95,506 

115,219 
1,809 

195,465 

United States 
1977r 

64,596 
29,698 
21,413 

95,270 
615,837 
283,875 

957 
10,729 
58,134 
77,364 
45,159 

4,963,274 

54,005 
73,147 
160,792 
13,442 
30,893 
78,766 
30,204 

265,428 
12,355 
76,770 
15,482 
7,394 
787 

63,711 
40,680 
79,454 
1,272 

95,203 
95,670 

42,103 

56,196 
178,736 
348,504 
64,623 
63,325 

329,828 
108,277 
70,572 
18,422 
20,968 
58,842 

333,537 
24,053 
48,109 
79,190 
31,967 
32,645 
125,133 

25,810 
103,799 
18,002 

118,329 
184,617 
55,923 
34,669 
50,439 
44,941 
42,750 
134,214 
116,695 
17,326 
92,395 
57,571 
164,761 
77,151 
46,366 
54,886 
41,358 
12,737 

80,083 
14,718 

143,245 

1978 

142,761 
56,088 
52,169 

87,971 
632,435 
527,897 

1,210 
13,499 
76,202 
98,223 
74,580 

6,096,973 

54,637 
94,407 
189,960 
17,036 
30,517 
83,969 
38,566 
290,176 
14,972 
87,432 
17,591 
9,093 
979 

68,316 
46,293 
106,961 
2,433 
11,492 

111,564 

54,810 

67,351 
216,834 
403,000 
91,150 
71,778 

410,924 
131,274 
96,014 
24,863 
28,734 
74,096 
444,962 
30,247 
52,951 
101,573 
43,755 
47,163 
182,033 

28,847 
128,794 
16,903 

129,414 
218,128 
62,459 
41,078 
213,608 
54,645 
52,023 
154,644 
191,124 
20,832 
107,354 
69,531 
164,603 
80,421 
52,256 
64,963 
46,128 
13,044 

87,496 
1,809 

146,965 

EEC 
1977r 

59 
20 

19,592 

9,167 

— 13,053 
76 

2,657 

— 3,434 
887 

895,394 

16,461 
8,005 
62 
698 
251 

2,741 
859 

13,257 
2,795 
18,435 
15,836 
2,687 
16,348 
7,283 

23,451 
25,228 
2,051 
8,979 

21,905 

2,622 

5,412 
36,013 
96,215 

555 
11,322 
37,852 
10,229 
5,062 

27,892 
10,694 
4,220 
38,063 
1,952 
2,416 
8,275 
5,031 

23,345 
57,171 

31,903 
12,394 
37,521 
13,070 
18,003 
22,659 
8,662 
3,625 
381 

6,068 
3,872 
10,920 
5,724 

24,630 
9,446 
11,712 
25,198 

554 
6,045 
5,845 

32,178 

12,778 

— 20,533 

1978 

62 
22,889 

8,141 
5 
2 

118 
4,080 

— 4,529 
1,197 

1,249,613 

17,698 
10,558 

155 
599 
480 

4,175 

— 17,657 
2,986 
18,015 
36,962 
2,833 
18,938 
9,584 

29,094 
36,717 
3,801 
11,695 
25,222 

3,077 

10,105 
49,295 
170,856 

773 
14,578 
62,624 
12,306 
9,791 

43,088 
17,406 
6,284 
57,078 
2,370 
3,870 
8,381 
5,229 

35,221 
101,889 

24,608 
19,509 
29,617 
15,481 
35,702 
13,696 
7,165 
9,696 
233 

7,171 
5,837 
15,203 
7,333 

29,229 
19,463 
17,314 
29,180 
1,806 
7,805 
7,320 

39,882 

16,976 

— 11,999 

CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE (concluded) 

Iron ores and concentrates 
Scrap iron and steel 
Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap 
Other metals in ores, concentrates and 

scrap 
Coal 
Crude petroleum 
Other crude bituminous substances 
Abrasives, natural 
Phosphate rock 
Other crude non-metallic minerals 
Other waste and scrap materials 

FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Leather and leather fabricated materials 
Rubber fabricated materials 
Lumber 
Veneer 
Plywood and wood building boards 
Other wood fabricated materials 
Wood pulp and similar pulp 
Paper and paperboard 
Cotton yarn and thread 
Man-made fibre yarn and thread 
Other yarn and thread 
Cordage, twine and rope 
Broad woven fabrics, wool and hair 
Broad woven fabrics, cotton 
Broad woven fabrics, man-made 
Broad woven fabrics, mixed fibres 
Other broad woven fabrics 
Coated or impregnated fabrics 
Other textile fabricated materials 
Vegetable oils and fats, except 

essential oils 
Other oils, fats, waxes, extracts and 

derivatives 
Inorganic chemicals 
Organicchemicals 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials 
Synthetic and reclaimed rubber 
Plastics materials, nol shaped 
Plastic film and sheet 
Other plastics, basic shapes and forms 
Dyestuffs, except dyeing extracts 
Pigments, lakes and toners 
Paints and related products 
Other chemical products 
Fuel oil 
Lubricating oils and greases 
Coke of petroleum and coal 
Other petroleum and coal products 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Structural shapes, steel and sheet 

piling 
Pipes and tubes, iron and steel 
Wire and wire rope, iron and steel 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Tin, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Bolts, nuts and screws 
Other basic hardware 
Chains 
Valves 
Pipe fittings 
Other metal fabricated basic products 
Clay bricks, clay tiles and refractories 
Sheet and plate glass 
Other glass basic products 
Abrasive basic products 
Natural and synthetic gem stones 
Other non-metallic mineral basic 

products 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible 


