19.29 Imports into Canada from all countries, from the United States and from the European Economic Council (EEC)¹, by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1977	1978	1977	1978	1977t	1978
CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE (concluded)	7.7					
Iron ores and concentrates Scrap iron and steel Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap	76,274 29,734 191,124	167,650 56,195 267,090	64,596 29,698 21,413	142,761 56,088 52,169	59 20 19,592	22,889
Other metals in ores, concentrates and scrap Coal	229,573 617,663	208,897 632,441	95,270 615,837	87,971 632,435	9,167	8,141
Crude petroleum Other crude bituminous substances Abrasives, natural	3,215,267 43,470 13,599	3,471,138 3,221 17,809	283,875 957 10,729	527,897 1,210 13,499	13.053 76 2,657	4,080
Phosphate rock Other crude non-metallic minerals Other waste and scrap materials	59.147 96.128 46,435	76,468 127,485 76,557	58,134 77,364 45,159	76,202 98,223 74,580	3,434	4,529
FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	6,992,825	8,793,005	4,963,274	6.096,973	895,394	1,249,613
Leather and leather fabricated materials Rubber fabricated materials Lumber Veneer Plywood and wood building boards Other wood fabricated materials Wood pulp and similar pulp Paper and paperboard Cotton yarn and thread Man-made fibre yarn and thread Othery arn and thread Other yarn and thread Eroad woven fabrics, cotton Broad woven fabrics, cotton Broad woven fabrics, man-made Broad woven fabrics, mixed fibres Other broad woven fabrics, mixed fibres Other broad woven fabrics Cotated or impregnated fabrics Cotated or impregnated fabrics	86,158 87,880 171,300 16,804 80,602 96,038 34,719 286,183 26,594 113,119 35,528 26,741 30,501 136,199 97,454 150,253 17,407	106,915 112,627 202,727 21,275 79,321 107,826 50,107 321,785 34,197 120,629 65,295 25,622 37,160 146,639 118,753 203,277 21,126	54,005 73,147 160,792 13,442 30,893 78,766 30,204 12,355 76,770 15,482 7,394 78,7 63,711 40,680 79,454 1,272 95,203	54,637 94,407 189,960 17,036 30,517 83,969 38,566 290,176 14,972 87,432 17,591 9,093 979 68,316 46,293 106,961 2,433 11,492	16,461 8,005 62 698 251 2,741 859 13,257 2,795 18,435 15,836 2,687 7,283 23,451 25,228 2,051 8,979	17,698 10,558 155 599 480 4,175 17,657 2,986 18,015 36,962 2,833 18,938 9,584 29,094 36,717 3,801 11,695
Other textile fabricated materials Vegetable oils and fats, except	144,007	165,702	95,670	111,564	21,905	25,222
essential oils Other oils, fats, waxes, extracts and	82,340	95,252	42,103	54,810	2,622	3.077
derivatives Inorganic chemicals Organic chemicals Organic chemicals Fertilizers and fertilizer materials Synthetic and reclaimed rubber Plastic smaterials, not shaped Plastic film and sheet Other plastics, basic shapes and forms Dyestuffs, except dyeing extracts Pigments, takes and toners Paints and related products Other chemical products Fuel oil Lubricating oils and greases Coke of petroleum and coal Other petroleum and coal Other petroleum and coal Other petroleum and coal Fuel oil Fuel oi	65,276 235,996 493,635 67,598 876,016 124,809 80,308 52,335 34,159 64,323 381,185 115,868 56,877 87,465 39,498 104,878 270,613	82,662 282,336 681,954 94,551 93,941 483,741 10,932 76,161 49,027 82,796 147,978 64,57	56.196 178.736 348.504 64.623 63.325 329.828 108.277 70.572 12.968 58.8422 20.968 58.842 333.537 24.053 48.109 79.190 31.967 32.645 125,133	67,351 216,834 403,000 91,150 71,778 410,924 131,274 96,014 24,863 28,734 74,096 30,247 52,951 101,573 43,755 47,163 182,033	5,412 36,013 96,215 555 11,322 37,852 10,229 5,062 27,892 10,694 4,220 38,063 1,952 2,416 8,275 5,031 23,345 57,171	10.105 49.295 170.856 773 14.578 62.624 12.306 9.791 43.088 17.406 6.284 57.078 2.370 3.870 8.381 5.229 35,221 101.885
piling Pipes and tubes, iron and steel Wire and wire rope, iron and steel Other iron and steel and alloys Aluminum, including alloys Copper and alloys Nickel and alloys Precious metals, including alloys Tin, including alloys Other non-ferrous metals and alloys Bolts, nuts and screws Other basic hardware Chains Valves Pipe fittings Other metal fabricated basic products Clay bricks, clay tiles and refractories Sheet and plate glass Other glass basic products Abrasive basic products Abrasive basic products Natural and synthetic gem stones	70,930 169,606 71,002 182,835 205,946 88,574 55,489 58,946 57,122 64,304 152,996 148,155 31,343 130,222 76,197 196,246 116,298 54,306 65,857 51,119 84,121	60,218 267,540 60,100 198,530 258,911 101,951 54,585 244,466 69,898 72,131 177,091 230,853 40,188 154,212 108,564 109,048 124,796 61,608 80,056 60,606 69,506	25,810 103,799 18,002 118,329 184,617 55,923 34,669 50,439 44,941 42,750 134,214 116,695 57,571 164,761 77,151 46,366 54,886 41,358	28,847 128,794 16,903 129,414 218,128 62,459 41,078 54,645 52,023 154,644 191,124 20,832 107,354 69,531 164,603 80,421 52,256 64,963 46,128 13,044	31,903 12,394 37,521 13,070 18,003 22,659 8,662 3,811 6,068 3,872 10,920 5,724 24,630 9,446 11,712 25,198 6,045 5,845 5,845 52,178	24,608 19,509 29,617 15,481 35,702 113,696 233 7,177 5,837 15,202 7,333 29,222 19,463 11,314 29,180 7,802 7,302 39,882
Other non-metallic mineral basic products Electricity Other fabricated materials, inedible	102,082 14,718 179,709	115,219 1,809 195,465	80,083 14,718 143,245	87,496 1,809 146,965	12,778 20,533	16,976 27,999